we &

Eugene Williams salary ........... 36.30
Fred Jolly salary .......... sices’ 2630
Ralph Edwards® salary ........... 36.30

. Henry McLaren salary .......... 3437

.. Geo. Hoelzle salary ............ ve. 3437
Jacob Gwinner salary.......c.ece... 33.00
Arthur Clark Salary ...eeeecececes. 33.00
Max Wittlinger salary ............ 33.00

“Harley Wise shlary ....... snsnens . o080

* Frank MTice -salary' ...... E ] e ... 80.00
.  Mattin ‘Noll ®alary 'i.............. 30.00

- Geo.-Isbell, salary .i..cee.eeiee.e. 30.00
Fred Nordman, salary .............80.00

- ~Mat. Heininger, salary ............ . + 30.00
. John Behr, salary .........cecc.0000  30.00:
James Smith, salary ..... R R el 1
Frank Markey, salary ..............» .27.50
‘Chas. Carroll salary ...iivee.eeeies 22007

Frank Xapp salary s ey L 3, TS 0D
Halold Darling salary e R 27. 50-

Total salaries. for 1-2 month ef

“ Thee, C. Aptel BAIATY .ev.eea.s
. ‘Zenus 'Sweet, salary.

- Chas. Andrews salary

Council Chamber, Ann Arbor, Mich,,

Nov. 20th, 1911. Regular Session.

Meeiing called to order by Pres.
Mills. Present: Pres. Mills, Ald.
Schmid, Murray, Hochrein, Koernke,
Pipp, Sherk, Manwaring, Ramsay,
Lutz, Lindenschmitt, 11. Absent:
Ald. Sweet, Flynn, Goodyear, 3. Min-

utes of previous meeting approved.
Communications

State wf Michigan, Executive Office,
Lansing, Nov, 6, 1911, -
My de=ar Mr. Granger—I enclose

herewith charter amendments for the
city of Ann. Arbhor, duly ap-proved by
Governor Osborn.
Respectfully yours, J. N. TraVIS Sec-
retary to Governor.
Ordered on file.
From Board of Fire Commissioners—
Moved by Mr. Apfel: That the
Board request the council to amend
the ordinance relative to fire limits
and fires so that nothmg but metal
roofing can be’ used in the business
district.
Referred to Ordmance committee,
Plat of “East Wood” addition to city
of Ann Arbor received and referred
to Street committee.
(Enter Ald. Flynn.)

Committee Reports
FINANCE REPORT. i
Ann Arbor, Mich., Nov. 16th, 1911.
To the Finance Committee of the Com-
mon Council: Gentlemen—I have examined
the following accounts against the city of
Ann Arbor, and I hereby certify that they
are correct to the best of my knowledge.
Respectfully submitted, ROSS GRANGER,

City Clerk.
Fire Fund.
SO an .$ 41.66

Bt . Sinsipm wcxmo e i TRt
Police Fund. 3

Thos. O’Brier_ salary

IEERREN RN RN XN ]

Wm. Blackburn, _salary

i
ssessssesee

COMMON COUNCIL— Nov. 20, 1911,

177

Wm. J. Apriil, 88'aTY se.vesscssces 33.00
Gustave Meyer, Salary ce.cccoecseces 83.00
DeWitt Hathaway, salary ... ...... 383.0
Rex Burnett, 8alary .c.cecesc0e:0000 83.00

Total salaries fer 1-2 month of
November R R L e $277.06

§ Contmgent Fund.
Board of Review,

Erwin. Schmid, Services ......eeceeess $5.00
Wm. H. Murray, services ........... . 9,00
Henry Hochrein, services ............ 5.00
C. J..Sweet, .8ervices . ,coevscecranasass 5.00
Julius Koernke, services ............. 5.00
Henry G.. Pipp, services ......... eess 0.00
Wm. P. Flynn, SeLViCes .....e.eeee.en 5.u0
T L. Sherk, .BervICRB. ..o edsilieisad 3.00
E. B. Manwaring, services ........... 5.00
Wm. , Goodyear, . services ............ 9.00
Jas. D. Ramsay, services ............ 5.00
George Lutz, services ............... 20.00
John Lindenschmitt, services ........ H.u0
Wm. 8. Mills, services .......eecenuan 5.00

Board of Review total ............$70.00

Park Fund.

Lee Bush, labor ............. e $ 3.00
Edw,. "Hudldy, 18bor..........cceiacas 2.80
Chas. H. Otis, laboer (supt.).....c.... 8.33

s RS RER, sib e S $14.13

Street Fund.

Whl BUry, 1aD0E . .cecasiosndncancs $10.25
Win 6Ol Jabol il e il s on 7.78
P Kraus TaDOT: casie s naldad o deiealba g 10.67
Wm. Kuehn, labor ............... oo 6.70
W. A. Miller, labor .................. 540
Henry Norgard, labor .............. 711
Michael Priescorn, labor ........... 11.80
Winy Wild; ‘Jabor et s e ma s ans 2.20
John McHugh, team ................. 24.89
Walter Schneider, team S e e - D00
Vanatta Bros.,, team ...........hi..0 27.00
David Wallenmaier, team............ 5.50
M. M. Wheelock, team ............ .. 12.00

Street fund total .................$137.35

Bridge, Culvert & Crosswalk Fund.
Sam. Adam, labor
Wm. R. Allen
James Barry, labor
Walter Blades, labor
Wm. Bury, labor- :
R. M. Caughey, labor

B R T

--------------------

............

Wm. Clark, labor .......... 5
George Coats, labor ..... R U 39 1 .. T.00
A. L‘ GIbEON, 18DOY. o e is sve vnned wett o0
Norman Gibson, labor ...........i.... 3.00
Mike Heist, labor ...........c...,.. 17.00
Michael Hession, ' labor ............ 17.00
John Halkat-labor (. cel. cas v ianian 13.40
John ‘Howard, labor ................ 5.40
F. Kraus, labor .......ci.ceivieenas 1.78
Wi Kuobsii debor: S Svenhdh . oeene wis 13.25
Julius Loerhe labor .eiee..5iiy v o vaiel 2000
J. G. Mack, labor ......... s v 14.20
Geo. Mlley, O e i ke 3.30
e AT IIE [abor ik ic e e . T7.90
Jullue’ Nimz 139bor’ .. aiit. ccivssinae 2.67
Henry ngard, Tabori®s. . .. Sadiluin. T8
Michael Prieseorn, labor ............ 1.20
Ernest.-Rapp, BABOP: <5 asrsesive dowrn b 14.80
Adam: Stoll, labor .............. e.es 18.00
Wm. Wild, labor ..... ekl e s T 9.60
Joe Youngbauer, labor .............. 12.22
R:'S. Fllis; team .....icice0acn0 e 8220
S A. Elsafor, team and snow plow-

M e ORI I T £ S g . 19.00



. 178 COMMON COUNCIL—Nov. 2¢ 1911.

John W. Herrst. snow plowing ..... 10.00
George Schaible, team .............. 25.34
Walter Schueider, team ............ 6.50

Mrs. M. A. Sweney, team ........... 825
Vanatta Bros.,, team ............ v oo D00
Jos. Wallacker, team and snow

PlOWIng ... .sscsacmsassaasines cees 2484
David Walleumaier team ........... 13.50

Jos. Williams, team and smow plow-
g iveacew . mossms svimmes verpawes v odll

Bridge, cul. & crossw'k fund

1) 1 T L g —— $470.12
Recnpltulatin-.

Fire fund ...... ..iciciieeirneennens $624.80
Police ........... gy s e IER— .o 277.06
Contingent .... S R RN SR b 70.00
PArE .:i.ii ssiccsissamies isbmmonss 1413
Btreet ....ciiveeeniiciiiineitniennnn 137.35
Bridge, culvert & crosswalk........ 470.12

Total .......... eeee. . 3L593.46

Ann .Arbor m[ﬁch.. Nov 20th, 1911.

To the Honorable, the Common Counul
Gentlemen—Your Finance eominittee have
reviewed the foregoing report of the city
elerk. Warrants for salaries were drawn
November 16th, 1911. We recommend that
same bhe approved and that warrants be
ordered drawn for the other foregoing ac-
counts.

GEO. LUTZ, WM. H. MURRAY, Finance

Committee.

Ald L.utz moved the adoption of the
report.

Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald. Pipp,
Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring,
Hochrein, Ramsay, Murray, Latz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, Pres. Mills, 12.
Nays, none.

City Engineer’s estimate of amount
due, $1,689.48, to Wm. J. Clancy, for
brick paving along street car tracks,
one foot wide, on Packard and S.
Main sts., received from the Board of
Public Works, with recommendation
that same be paid.

By Aid. Lutz: Resolved, that recom-
mendation of the Board be concurred
in, and warrant be ordered drawn for
amount due Wm. J. Clancy for pav-
ing outside of rails on Packard and
B. Main sts., as per Engineer's esti-
mate.

Adobdted as foilows: Yeas, Ald. Pipp,

Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring,
Hochrzin, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,
Schmid Lindenschmitt, Pres. Mills,

12. Nuys, none
Street Committee

By Ald. Lindenschmitt: Resolved,
that the deed of William H. Murray
and Jnlia J. Murray, deeding the
continvation of Murray av. from the
south line of said Murray av. to Lib-
erty st to th= city of Ann Arbor,
for street purposes, be accepted.

Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald Pipp,

Flynn, Therk, Xoernke, Manwaring,
Hochrein, Ramsay, Maurray, Lutz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, Pres. Mills,

12. Nays, none.

Poor Committee k
To ihe Honcrable, the Common
Counci.: Gentlemen—Your commit-
tee, to whom was referred the bill of
Homeopathic mnospital for private
room and nurse for city charge, have
investigated the same, and respect-
fully r-commend that the bill be al-
lowed, and warrant ordered drawn
for $11.60. We also recommend that
the bill ¢of Koch & Nichols for $13.50,
ba.anc- due for rental of wheel chair,
be alli.aed and warrant ordered
drawn for same. -
Respecriully submitted, Julius H.
Koernke, I. I.. Sherk, J. D. Ram-
say.
Ald. Koernke moved the adoption
of the report.
Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald. Pipp,
Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring,

Hochrein, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,
Sckmiil. Lindenschmitt, Pres. Mills,
12. Nays, none.

Resolutions

Ald. Lutz called attention to the
unsight!; jegal notices on telephone
poles a»out the city. Ald. Manwaring
moved that the matter be referred to
the str:et committee. Adopted.

By A.d. Manwaring: Resolved, that
the proyosed amendment to the char-
ter, prividing for the raising by gen-
eral tax for the regular city funds
three-Z .arths of one per cent., in place
of cne-half o’ cne per cent, on the
assesseq valuation of all real and
persona: property in the city; and
the proposed charter amendment au-
thorizing, by a three-fifths vote of
the elec:ors of the city, the issuing of
bonds f{for public improvements; and
the pr-posed charter amendment,
whereby the c¢iity cam build or pur-
chase water works plant for supply-
ing the inhabitants with water for
domestic use and other purposes, and
to berrow money and issue bonds for
the pavment thereof, be submitted to
the electors of the city of Ann Ar-
bor, Michigan, at a special election
to be neld in the eity hall voting
room, on the 4th day of December,
1911.

Rescived, further, that said vete
shall he by ballot and such ballot
shall read as follows:

“For the maximum rate of taxation
for the general city funds, three-
fourths of one per cent—YES.

For the maximum rate of taxation
for the Eenera: city funds, three-
fourths of one per cent—NO.™

“For power to issme bonds for -any
public uurpose—-»—Yes

For power to issue bonds for any
public purpose—NO.”

W



COMMON COUNCIL— Nov. 2) 1911,

“‘For power to build or purchase
water works plant and issue bonds
theref»»—YES.

For power to build
water works plant and
therefor—NO.”’

Adopted as follows: Yeas, Ald. Pipp,

or purchase
issue bonds

Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring,
Hochrein, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, Pres. Mills,
12. Nays, none.

By. Ald. Pipp: Resolved, that the
city clerk make all necessary ar-
rangements for proposed election to
be held in the city on the 4th day of
Decemoer, 1911, and the chair ap-
point three members of the council

179

to act as election inspectors the day
above named, and the said inspectors .
shall appoint the necessary clerks
and Zate keepers.

Resolved, further, that the polls
for sald election be open from 8
o'clocx a. m. to 5 o’clock p. m.

Adopted as foilows: Yeas., Ald. Pipp,

Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring,
Hochrein, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, Pres. Mills,

12. Nays, none.

Chair appointed Ald. Lindenschmitt,
Manwa'ing and Hochrein as election
inspectors.

The Council adjourned.

ROSS GRANGER, Clerk,



